1
®
NOT RECOMMENDED FO
RECOMMENDED REPL
ISL9001
ISL9001
R NEW DESIGNS
ACEMENT PART

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
ISL9001
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2) PART MARKING
VO VOLTAGE
(V) (Note 3) TEMP RANGE (°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL9001IRNZ-T EAA 3.3 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRMZ-T EBA 3.0 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRLZ-T ECA 2.9 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRKZ-T EDA 2.85 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRJZ-T EEA 2.8 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRRZ-T EFA 2.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRFZ-T EGA 2.5 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRCZ-T EHA 1.8 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
ISL9001IRBZ-T EJA 1.5 -40 to +85 8 Ld 2x3 DFN L8.2x3
NOTES:
1. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte
tin plate PLUS ANNEAL - e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC